

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 502 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4554 OF 2024

Vidya Manmohan Sonsulkar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Radhika Shyam Manjarekar

....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 20th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)