

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 502 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2024

Vidya Manmohan Sonsulkar

.. Petitioner

Versus

Radhika Shyam Manjrekar & Ors.

.. Respondents

-
• Mr. Shanmukh Puranik, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Puranik, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply to the present Petition seeking revocation of grant.
3. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondents by Advocate for Petitioner and file affidavit of service to that effect.
4. Stand over to **10th October, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.30
15:49:17 +0530