

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.502 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.4554 OF 2024

Vidya Manmohan Sonsulkar

.. Petitioner

Versus

Radhika Shyam Manjrekar and Ors.

.. Respondents

- Mr. Shanmukh Puranik, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 30.09.2025. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 26.09.2025.
2. Heard Mr. Puranik, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. In title clause of order dated 26.09.2025, the name of the deceased '**...Radhika Shyam Manjrekar**' be deleted.
4. Necessary correction be carried out and fresh copy of order be uploaded.
5. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]