

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.502 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.4554 OF 2024

Vidya Manmohan Sonsulkar

.. Petitioner

Radhika Shyam Manjarekar and Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Shanmukh Puranik, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Vivek Rane, Advocate i/by Mr. Sumedh Modak for Respondents.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for respective parties.
- 2.** Respondent No.2 has expired in the interregnum. Steps be taken for bringing on record legal heirs of Respondent No.2.
- 3.** Affidavit-in-Reply is directed to be filed within a period of eight weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within four weeks thereafter.
- 4.** Stand over to **09th January, 2026.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.13
15:13:12 +0530